

The following equipment has been tested for connection to the Airwave network (the "Equipment"). The Equipment has been tested on the Airwave Reference System Rugby.

Equipment Model	Software Number	Test Date	Certificate Date
Sepura STP8x000	V10.11 Del 006	02/08/2013	28/08/2013
	(1703 006 03053)		

At the time the Equipment was tested the Airwave Network Reference System was configured as follows:

Airwave Network Software Version	D7.1.1 & D7.1.2	
Airwave Radio Test Spec. Version	Version 4.0 (Includes OTAR, C-SCCH & eTetra)	

	Mandatory Tests	Optional Tests	Drive Test	Additional Tests (See Notes)
Test Results	Concession Pass	Concession Pass	N/A	N/A

The testing conducted on the Equipment suggests that it will not adversely impact the Airwave Network (as it had been configured in accordance with the above specifications).

CONNECTION TEST CERTIFICATE

Disclaimer:

1. This conformance certificate does not indicate any security approval with respects to the operation of this hardware / software on the Airwave network.

It is the responsibility of the supplier and their customer (whether Airwave Ltd or 3rd party customer) to ensure the Airwave Accreditor's security requirements have been met before this hardware / software is deployed on the Airwave operational network. If this solution is deployed within the customer's security domain then the customers Accreditor / Senior officer responsible for security must give their approval inline with the Airwave Service Code of Connection.

2. The issuing of this Connection Certificate is for information purposes only and Airwave makes no warranty or guarantee whatsoever as to the fitness for purpose of the Equipment or its ability to operate correctly when connected to the Airwave Network or any other network or equipment. Your use of the Equipment, connection of the Equipment to the Airwave Network and reliance on the contents of this Connection Certificate (for whatever purpose) is at your sole risk. Airwave shall not be liable for loss or damages of any kind (whether due to negligence or otherwise) arising in relation to the Equipment, its connection to the Airwave Network and/or your reliance on the content of this Connection Certificate.

Issued by: Airwave Reference Centre, Rugby.